
YLR008C                                     1 ---------------MSSQS-NTGNSIEAPQLPIPGQTNGSANVTVDGAGVNVGIQNGSQ	 44GQKTGMDLYFDQALNYMGEHPVITGFGAFLTLYFTAGAYKSI-SK--
gi|85079621|ref|XP_956385.1|                1 ------------------------------------------------------------	 0-----------------MSSAVAIGAGVAVAAFLGRAGLVAWRRS---
gi|66810570|ref|XP_638992.1|                1 ------------------------------------------------------------	 0-----------------MATPIIVGATIAGIAYSSRFLIRVIQRAKSK
gi|17509089|ref|NP_491662.1|Ce              1 ------------------------------------------------------------	 0----------------MTGGLIVAGLGLAAVGFGARYVLRNQALIKKG
Esi0159_0032                                1 MAARPLVRIAGLKPSVSH----------RCPLPLLGRLGATSSS-NRESGANDR---HAR	 46AQALVSQARDIHVSRRNESSVLITGAGIAVSAMVARYGLMEYQKYQA
gi|21687102|ref|NP_660304.1|                1 ------------------------------------------------------------	 0----------------MASTVVAVGLTIAAAGFAGRYVLQAMKHMEPQ
CMP334C|CMP334CT                            1 ------------------------------------------------------------	 0-----------------MATPLLAGIAVAGAALAGRAAIRAWQVL---
g9834|g9834.t1                              1 ------------------------------------------------------------	 0-----------------MATPLVAGLSVAAAAFVGKQVVQTYIKF---
Vocar20006154m.g|Vocar20006154m             1 ------------------------------------------------------------	 0-----------------MATPLVAGLGVAAAAFVGKQAVQTYLKF---
GRMZM2G029385|GRMZM2G029385_T01             1 -----------------------------------------MLR-EL-------------	 5--ELDAGRPAAQSVEFDMATPLVAGLSVAAAALSGRYMIRAWQAF---
LOC_Os03g56540|LOC_Os03g56540.3             1 ------------------------------------------------------------	 0--------------------------------MGSRYMLQAWQAF---
Potri.012G038800|Potri.012G038800.1         1 ------------------------------------------------------------	 0-----------------MESPLVLGATVAAAAWSGRFLIGAWQVF---
PGSC0003DMG400027048|PGSC0003DMT40006957    1 ------------------------------------------------------------	 0-----------------MSTPLVVGTTIGAAALGARYLIRAWQTF---
Glyma17g23760|Glyma17g23760.1               1 ------------------------------------------------------------	 0------------------ATPFLAGLAVAAAALASKYGIQAWQAF---
Cucsa.308220|Cucsa.308220.1                 1 ------------------------------------------------------------	 0-----------------MATPFLTGLAVAAAALAGRYGIRAWQAF---
Eucgr.G02806|Eucgr.G02806.1                 1 ------------------------------------------------------------	 0-----------------MATPLLAGLAVAAAALAGRYGIQAWQSL---
Bra023030|Bra023030                         1 ------------------------------------------------------------	 0--------------MPMCATPFLAGVAVAATALAGRYGIQAWQAF---
Carubv10024357m.g|Carubv10024357m           1 ------------------------------------------------------------	 0-----------------MATPFIAGVAVAATALAGRYGIQAWQAF---
AT2G35795                                   1 ------------------------------------------------------------	 0-----------------MATPFIAGVAVAATALAGRYGIQAWQAF---
GSVIVG01025634001|GSVIVT01025634001         1 ------------------------------------------------MGFNWQ------	 6--V--RFVVNCTTWLAKKGTPLVAGLAVAAAALAGRYGIQAWQAF---
29740.t000014|29740.m000482                 1 ------------------------------------------------------------	 0-----------------MATPFFAGLAVAAAALAGRYGIQAWQAF---
Potri.008G043500|Potri.008G043500.1         1 ------------------------------------------------------------	 0-----------------MATPFLAGLAIAAAALAGKYGVQAWQSF---
Glyma05g16850|Glyma05g16850.1               1 ------------------------------------------------------------	 0-----------------MATPFLAGLAVAAAALASRYGIQAWQAF---
GSVIVG01016322001|GSVIVT01016322001         1 ------------------------------------------------------------	 0------------------------------------------------
GSVIVG01029410001|GSVIVT01029410001         1 --------MKSIKPFLRDQLFIQLEQLESYPTKLTGQAGVLILH-DPNIGDNWY------	 45--------WNSELCHFAMESPLVLGVTVATAALGGRYMIRAWQAF--
Eucgr.H00599|Eucgr.H00599.1                 1 ------------------------------------------------------------	 0--------------MASVASPIVVGTAVAAGALGGRYLIGAWQAF---
420475|420475                               1 ------------------------------------------------------------	 0---------------MSQATPFIAGVAIAAAAIAGKYGVEAWHAF---
LOC_Os01g06454|LOC_Os01g06454.1             1 ------------------------------------------------------------	 0-----------------MAAPLIAGLAVAAAALASRYSIQAWHAY---
GRMZM2G040587|GRMZM2G040587_T01             1 ------------------------------------------------------------	 0-----------------MATPLIAGLAIAATALAGRYGVQAWQAY---
GRMZM2G038950|GRMZM2G038950_T02             1 ------------------------------------------------------------	 0-----------------MATPLIAGLAVAAAALAGRYSIQAWNAY---
LOC_Os07g09450|LOC_Os07g09450.1             1 ------------------------------------------------------------	 0-----------------MATPLIAGLTVAAAALAGRYSIQAWNAY---
Phpat.003G112600|Phpat.003G112600.1         1 ------------------------------------------------------------	 0-----------------MATPFIAGLSVAAAAMAGKYSIEAWQAF---
Bra034080|Bra034080                         1 ------------------------------------------------------------	 0-----------------MVAPILAGVAVAAAAYAGKYGIEAWQAF---
Carubv10015707m.g|Carubv10015707m           1 ------------------------------------------------------------	 0-----------------MVAAIIAGAAVAAAAYAGKYGIQAWQAF---
AT3G09700                                   1 ------------------------------------------------------------	 0-----------------MVAAIIAGAAVAAAAYAGKYGIEAWQAF---
Bra005744|Bra005744                         1 -------------------MF-------------------LFYS-NSQCVSFFF------	 15--FLKILLSDVYFVGYTQATPMVAGAAVAAAAIAGRYGILAWQAF--
Bra009555|Bra009555                         1 ------------------------------------------------------------	 0---------------------MVAGAAVAAAALAGRYGILAWQAF---
Bra028855|Bra028855                         1 ------------------------------------------------------------	 0-----------------MATPMVAGAAVAAAALAGRYGIIAWHAF---
Carubv10002291m.g|Carubv10002291m           1 ------------------------------------------------------------	 0-----------------MTTPIIAGAAVAAAAYAGRYGILAWQAF---
AT5G03030                                   1 ------------------------------------------------------------	 0-----------------MATPMIAGAAVAAAAVAGRYGILAWQAF---
Eucgr.A01173|Eucgr.A01173.1                 1 ------------------------------------------------------------	 0----------------MATTPLIAGIAIAAAAYAGRYGIQAWQAF---
tr|I3T234|I3T234_MEDTR                      1 ------------------------------------------------------------	 0-----------------MASPLIAGIAVAAAAYAGKYGIQAWQAF---
Glyma10g05710|Glyma10g05710.1               1 ------------------------------------------------------------	 0-----------------MATPLVAGIAVAAAAYAGRYGIQAWQAF---
Glyma13g20060|Glyma13g20060.1               1 ------------------------------------------------------------	 0-----------------MATPLVAGIAVAAAAYAGRYGIQAWQAF---
PGSC0003DMG400001767|PGSC0003DMT40000443    1 ------------------------------------------------------------	 0-----------------MVAPLVAGMAIAAAAYASRYGVQAWQAF---
Cucsa.065620|Cucsa.065620.1                 1 ------------------------------------------------------------	 0-----------------MATPLITGIAVAAAAYAGRYGIQAWQAF---
Potri.006G131200|Potri.006G131200.1         1 ------------------------------------------------------------	 0-----------------MATPLIMGMAVAATAYAGRYGIQAWQAF---
PGSC0003DMG400017591|PGSC0003DMT40004533    1 ------------------------------------------------------------	 0-----------------MTTPLIAGLSVAAAALAGRYGIQAWQAF---

YLR008C                                    89 -------------	 88--------------------------GLNGGKSTTAFLKGGFDPKMNSKEALQILNLTEN	 122TLTKKKLKEVHRKIMLANHPDKGGSPFLAT
gi|85079621|ref|XP_956385.1|               29 ------------	 28--------------------------RGGVGALGKAFYKGGFEPRMNKKEASLILSLNER	 62TITKDKIRKAHRTLMLLNHPDRGGSPYLATKV
gi|66810570|ref|XP_638992.1|               32 --QLFEM-----	 36-----------------------VSTP----GFTVETIEDGFENKMTPAEAANILGLKEE	 69S-TKEEIKIRHKLLMIKNHPDKGGSSYLATKI
gi|17509089|ref|NP_491662.1|Ce             33 M-----------	 33------------------------EAIPVAGGAFSNYYRGGFDQKMSRAEAAKILGVAPS	 69A-KPAKIKEAHKKVMIVNHPDRGGSPYLAAKI
Esi0159_0032                               94 AHPEITEEADSGA	 106AGDQTAAGETGKASPQGAAKGAGASAGGFFGAFGKRHYDGGFEEKMTRKEAALILGVRES	 166A-TAQRIKDSHRRILMINHPDKGGSKYMA
gi|21687102|ref|NP_660304.1|               33 VKQVFQ------	 38------------------------SLPKS--AFSGGYYRGGFEPKMTKREAALILGVSPT	 72A-NKGKIRDAHRRIMLLNHPDKGGSPYIAAKI
CMP334C|CMP334CT                           29 -----K------	 29------------------------TAPARP-KFPRSFLQGGFEPTMSRTEALHILGLREG	 64V-PREKVREAHRRLMRINHPDTGGSAYLAAKV
g9834|g9834.t1                             29 -----K------	 29------------------------TSPGLFNSVGRQYYKGGFLPEMTRREAALILGIRES	 65A-GEERVKDAHRRIMVANHPDSGGSSYVAAKV
Vocar20006154m.g|Vocar20006154m            29 -----K------	 29------------------------SSSGTILSVGKQFYKGGFLPEMTKREAALILGVRES	 65A-GEERIKEAHRRIMVANHPDSGGSSYIAAKV
GRMZM2G029385|GRMZM2G029385_T01            49 -----R------	 49------------------------TQAAM--PRVRRFYPGGFQGEMNRREAALILGVRER	 83A-TVDKIKEAHRRVMVANHPDAGGSHYVASKI
LOC_Os03g56540|LOC_Os03g56540.3            14 -----R------	 14------------------------TRAAM--PRVRRFYPGGFEREMTRREAALILGVRER	 48A-AFDKIKEAHKRVMVANHPDAGGSHYIASKI
Potri.012G038800|Potri.012G038800.1        29 -----K------	 29------------------------ARPVV--PRVQRFYKGGFEQEMTRREAALILGVRES	 63A-VMEKIKEAHRRVMVANHPDAGGSHYLASKI
PGSC0003DMG400027048|PGSC0003DMT40006957   29 -----K------	 29------------------------AAP-----RVRMFYPGGFDRDMTRREAALILGVRES	 60A-VLQKIKEAHRRVMVANHPDAGGSHYLASKI
Glyma17g23760|Glyma17g23760.1              28 -----K------	 28------------------------TQPPK--PRLRKFCDGGFQPTMTRREAALILGVREN	 62A-TADKVKEAHRRVMVANHLGG----SLASKI
Cucsa.308220|Cucsa.308220.1                29 -----K------	 29------------------------TRPPQ--ARSRKFYEGGFSPTMTRREAALILGIREN	 63A-TTDKIKEAHRRVMIANHPDAGGSHYLASKI
Eucgr.G02806|Eucgr.G02806.1                29 -----K------	 29------------------------TKPPR--P--RKFYEGGFQSKMTRREAALILGLRES	 61A-TPAKVKEAHRKVMVANHPDAGGSHYLASKI
Bra023030|Bra023030                        32 -----K------	 32------------------------ARPPR--PKIKKFYEGGFQPTMTKREAALILGIREN	 66V-PAEKVKEAHRKVMVANHPDAGGSHFLASKI
Carubv10024357m.g|Carubv10024357m          29 -----K------	 29------------------------ARPPR--PRIKKFYDGGFQPTMTKREAALILGIREN	 63V-PAEKVKEAHRKVMVANHPDAGGSHFLASKI
AT2G35795                                  29 -----K------	 29------------------------ARPPR--PKIKKFYEGGFQPTMTKREAALILGVRES	 63V-AAEKVKEAHRKVMVANHPDAGGSHFLASKI
GSVIVG01025634001|GSVIVT01025634001        48 -----K------	 48------------------------ARPP----TLRKFYEGGFQPTMTRREAALILGIRES	 80T-PADKVKEAHRKVMVANHPDAGGSHYLASKI
29740.t000014|29740.m000482                29 -----K------	 29------------------------ARPPK--PKFRKFYDGGFQPKMTRREAALILGIREN	 63A-TADKVKEAHRKVMVANHPDAGGSHYLASKI
Potri.008G043500|Potri.008G043500.1        29 -----K------	 29------------------------ARPPK--PRIRKFYDGGFQPKMTRREAALILGIREN	 63A-GAEKVKEAHRRVMVANHPDAGGSHYLASKI
Glyma05g16850|Glyma05g16850.1              29 -----K------	 29------------------------SRPPK--PRLRKFYEGGFQSTMTRREAALILGVREN	 63A-TADKVKEAHRKVMVANHPDAGGSHYLASKI
GSVIVG01016322001|GSVIVT01016322001         1 ------------	 0---------------------------------------------MTKREAALILGIREN	 15A-TADKVKEAHRRVMVANHPDAGGSHYLASKIN
GSVIVG01029410001|GSVIVT01029410001        83 ------K------	 83------------------------ARPSV--PHIRRFYEGGFQHSMTRREAALILGVREH	 117A-VVEKIKEAHRRVMVANHPDSGGSHYLAS
Eucgr.H00599|Eucgr.H00599.1                32 -----K------	 32------------------------ARPAI--PRIRKFYPGGFQSVMTRREAALILGVREH	 66A-VTEKIKEAHRRVMMANHPDAGGSHYLASKI
420475|420475                              31 -----R------	 31------------------------TRPAV--PRLRKFYEGGFQPTMTRREAALILGVRES	 65V-AQEKIKEAHRKVMVANHPDAGGSDYLATKI
LOC_Os01g06454|LOC_Os01g06454.1            29 -----K------	 29------------------------ARPIV--PRMRKFYEGGFQPEMARREAGLILGVREN	 63V-HPEKVKEAHKKVMVANHPDAGGSHYLASKI
GRMZM2G040587|GRMZM2G040587_T01            29 -----K------	 29------------------------ARPIV--PRMRKFYEGGFQPTMNRREAALILGVRET	 63A-NAEKVKEAHKRVMVANHPDAGGSHYLASKI
GRMZM2G038950|GRMZM2G038950_T02            29 -----K------	 29------------------------ARPVV--PRMRKFYEGGFQPTMTRREAALILGVRET	 63A-SAEKVKEAHKRVMVANHPDAGGSHYLASKI
LOC_Os07g09450|LOC_Os07g09450.1            29 -----K------	 29------------------------ARPVV--PRMRKFYEGGFQPTMTRREAGLILGVREN	 63A-HPEKVKEAHKKVMVANHPDAGGSHYLASKI
Phpat.003G112600|Phpat.003G112600.1        29 -----K------	 29------------------------ARPAT--ARMRKFYEGGFQPVMTRREAALILGVRES	 63A-AQDKVKEAHRRVMQANHPDAGGSDFIASKI
Bra034080|Bra034080                        29 -----K------	 29------------------------ARPPR--PKLRKFYEGGFQAAMTRREAALILGVRES	 63V-AAEKVKEAHRRVMVANHPDAGGSHYLASKI
Carubv10015707m.g|Carubv10015707m          29 -----K------	 29------------------------LRPVR--PRMRNFYEGGFQSAMTRREAALILGVRES	 63V-AVEKVKEAHRRVMVANHPDAGGSHYLASKI
AT3G09700                                  29 -----K------	 29------------------------LRPVR--PRMRKFYEGGFQATMNRREAALILGVRES	 63V-AAEKVKEAHRRVMVANHPDAGGSHYLASKI
Bra005744|Bra005744                        59 ------K------	 59------------------------ARPIV--PRMRKFYEGGFQAAMTRREAALILGVRER	 93V-VAEKVKEAHRRVMVANHPDAGGSHYLASK
Bra009555|Bra009555                        25 -----K------	 25------------------------ARPPA--ARMRRFYEGGFQTAMTRREAALILGVRER	 59V-VAEKVKEAHRRVMVANHPDAGGSHYLASKI
Bra028855|Bra028855                        29 -----K------	 29------------------------ARPSI--PRIRRFYEGGFQASMTRREAALILGVRER	 63V-VAEKVKEAHRRVMVANHPDAGGSHYLASKI
Carubv10002291m.g|Carubv10002291m          29 -----K------	 29------------------------ARPRV--PRMRRFYEGGFQASMTRREAALILGVRES	 63V-VAEKVKEAHRRVMVANHPDAGGSHYMASKI
AT5G03030                                  29 -----K------	 29------------------------ARPRV--PRMRRFYEGGFQSSMTRREAALILGVRES	 63V-VADKVKEAHRRVMVANHPDAGGSHYLASKI
Eucgr.A01173|Eucgr.A01173.1                30 -----K------	 30------------------------ARPPT--ATMRRFYDGGFQPTMTRREAALILGVRER	 64T-PTDKIREAHRRVMVANHPDAGGSHYLASKI
tr|I3T234|I3T234_MEDTR                     29 -----K------	 29------------------------ARPPA----LRKFYEGGFQPTMTKREAALILGVRQT	 61T-PTDKIKEAHRRVMVANHPDAGGSHYLASKI
Glyma10g05710|Glyma10g05710.1              29 -----K------	 29------------------------ARPPS----MRKFYEGGFPATMTRREAALILGVRER	 61T-PTDKIKEAHRRVMVANHPDAGGSHYLASKI
Glyma13g20060|Glyma13g20060.1              29 -----K------	 29------------------------ARPPS----MRKFYEGGFQATMTRREAALILGVRER	 61T-PTDKIKEAHRRVMVANHPDAGGSHYLASKI
PGSC0003DMG400001767|PGSC0003DMT40000443   29 -----K------	 29------------------------ARPPT--ARMRKFYEGGFQPTMNRREAALILGVRES	 63T-EADKVREAHRKVMVANHPDAGGSHYLASKI
Cucsa.065620|Cucsa.065620.1                29 -----K------	 29------------------------MRPPT--ARLRKFYEGGFQPTMTRREAALILGVRES	 63T-PTDKVKEAHRKVMVANHPDAGGSHYLASKI
Potri.006G131200|Potri.006G131200.1        29 -----K------	 29------------------------ARPPT--ARMRKFYEGGFQSVMTRREAALILGVRES	 63T-AADKVKEAHRRVMVANHPDAGGSHYLASKI
PGSC0003DMG400017591|PGSC0003DMT40004533   29 -----K------	 29------------------------ARPPT--ARMRKFYEGGFQPKMTRREAALILGVRES	 63T-PADKVREAHRKVMVANHPDAGGSHYLASKI



YLR008C                                   153 KINEAKDFLEKRGISK*----	 168 
gi|85079621|ref|XP_956385.1|               95 NEAKEFLEKSV--------	 105   
gi|66810570|ref|XP_638992.1|              101 NEARNVLSSKNSN------	 113   
gi|17509089|ref|NP_491662.1|Ce            101 NEAKDLMESSKS-------	 112   
Esi0159_0032                              195 AKINEAKEILLKGRK*------	 209
gi|21687102|ref|NP_660304.1|              104 NEAKDLLEGQAKK------	 116   
CMP334C|CMP334CT                           96 NEAKEVLLGTGRRPTAGV-	 113   
g9834|g9834.t1                             97 NEAKDLLLGKKKVGKSPF*	 114   
Vocar20006154m.g|Vocar20006154m            97 NEAKDLLLGKKKSGQSPF*	 114   
GRMZM2G029385|GRMZM2G029385_T01           115 NEAKDMLMGKGKSGSSIF*	 132   
LOC_Os03g56540|LOC_Os03g56540.3            80 NEAKDMLMGKGKSGSMF*-	 96    
Potri.012G038800|Potri.012G038800.1        95 NEAKEVMSGKTKVGASIF*	 112   
PGSC0003DMG400027048|PGSC0003DMT40006957   92 NEAKDVLLGKTKGANSAF*	 109   
Glyma17g23760|Glyma17g23760.1              90 NKAKKVMVGKGKGSGSAF*	 107   
Cucsa.308220|Cucsa.308220.1                95 NEAKDVLLGKPKSSGSPF*	 112   
Eucgr.G02806|Eucgr.G02806.1                93 NEAKDVMLGKTKGSGSAF*	 110   
Bra023030|Bra023030                        98 NEAKDVMLGKTKGSGSPF*	 115   
Carubv10024357m.g|Carubv10024357m          95 NEAKDVMLGKTKNSGSAF*	 112   
AT2G35795                                  95 NEAKDVMLGKTKNSGSAF-	 112   
GSVIVG01025634001|GSVIVT01025634001       112 NEAKDMMLGKTRGSESAF*	 129   
29740.t000014|29740.m000482                95 NEAKDTMLGKTRDGGSAF-	 112   
Potri.008G043500|Potri.008G043500.1        95 NEAKDVMLGKTKDGGSAF*	 112   
Glyma05g16850|Glyma05g16850.1              95 NEAKDVMLGKGRGSGSAF*	 112   
GSVIVG01016322001|GSVIVT01016322001        48 EAKDVMLGKTRGNESPF*	 64     
GSVIVG01029410001|GSVIVT01029410001       147 KINEAKDVLMGRAKGTGSAF*	 166 
Eucgr.H00599|Eucgr.H00599.1                98 NEAKDALMGKSRGSGSAF*	 115   
420475|420475                              97 NEAKDVLLGQRRGSGSAF*	 114   
LOC_Os01g06454|LOC_Os01g06454.1            95 NEAKDVLLGKTKGGGSVF*	 112   
GRMZM2G040587|GRMZM2G040587_T01            95 NEAKDVLSGKTKGGGSAF*	 112   
GRMZM2G038950|GRMZM2G038950_T02            95 NEAKDVMTGKTKGGGSAF*	 112   
LOC_Os07g09450|LOC_Os07g09450.1            95 NEAKDILLGKTKGGGSAF*	 112   
Phpat.003G112600|Phpat.003G112600.1        95 NEAKDHLLGQKRGSGSAF*	 112   
Bra034080|Bra034080                        95 NEAKDMMLGKSESYGSPF*	 112   
Carubv10015707m.g|Carubv10015707m          95 NEAKDMMLGKTKSSGSAF*	 112   
AT3G09700                                  95 NEAKDMMLGKTKNSGSAF-	 112   
Bra005744|Bra005744                       124 INEAKDIMLGKSNNSDSAF*	 142  
Bra009555|Bra009555                        91 NEAKDILLGKSNNSGSAF*	 108   
Bra028855|Bra028855                        95 NEAKDMMLGKSNNSGSAF*	 112   
Carubv10002291m.g|Carubv10002291m          95 NEAKEMMLGKSNNTGSAF*	 112   
AT5G03030                                  95 NEAKDMMLGKSNNSGSAF-	 112   
Eucgr.A01173|Eucgr.A01173.1                96 NEAKDVMLGKTKSGSA-F*	 112   
tr|I3T234|I3T234_MEDTR                     93 NEAKDMMIGKTKGGGSAF-	 110   
Glyma10g05710|Glyma10g05710.1              93 NEAKDMLIGKTKGGGSAF*	 110   
Glyma13g20060|Glyma13g20060.1              93 NEAKDMLLGKTKGGGSAF*	 110   
PGSC0003DMG400001767|PGSC0003DMT40000443   95 NEAKDTLLGQTKSNGSAF*	 112   
Cucsa.065620|Cucsa.065620.1                95 NEAKDILLGKTRGSNSAF*	 112   
Potri.006G131200|Potri.006G131200.1        95 NEAKDILLGKTKGGGSAF*	 112   
PGSC0003DMG400017591|PGSC0003DMT40004533   95 NEAKDIMLGKSKNSGSAF*	 112   


